

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 129 of 2009

=====

DIPAKKUMAR MANUBHAI RAJ

Versus

NILESHBHAI B KANSARA, & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 15/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Rule to unserved Respondent, returnable on 7.7.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

37 / J.N.W