

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 129 of 2009

=====

DIPAKKUMAR MANUBHAI RAJ

Versus

NILESHBHAI B KANSARA, & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA ZAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 07/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Remarks on board, shows that the rule is not received back.
2. Since the matter is of the year 2009, let Bailable Warrant of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the accused through concerned Police Station and the concerned Police Station shall take prompt action for executing the bailable warrant.
3. Stand over to **8.8.2022**.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 66