

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 129 of 2009

=====

DIPAKKUMAR MANUBHAI RAJ

Versus

NILESHBHAI B KANSARA, & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 08/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Though rule is served, none is appeared on behalf of respondent No.1.

Since the matter is of the year 2009, as a last chance, stand over to 14.09.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

SALIM/65