

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 129 of 2009

=====

DIPAKKUMAR MANUBHAI RAJ

Versus

NILESHBHAI B KANSARA, & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 20/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Dev Patel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.1. He seeks time.

Since the matter is of the year 2009, as a last chance, stand over to 13.12.2022.

SALIM/90

(A. C. JOSHI,J)