

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 129 of 2009

=====

DIPAKKUMAR MANUBHAI RAJ
Versus
NILESHBHAI B KANSARA, & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
P S SHAH(12515) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 21/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant prays for time in view of the fact that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

In view of the said request, the matter is adjourned to 4.2.2026.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

SRILATHA